



2026:CGHC:17132

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.2405 of 2023

Mrs. Manjulata Prajapati **Versus** The State Of Chhattisgarh

13.04.2023	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy. G.A. for the State. Ms. Nagar accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and is granted four weeks time to file return. Issue notice to respondent No.3 & 4 on payment of P.F. as per rules. List this case immediately after summer vacation. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha